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QUESTIONS FOR ORAL ANSWER

1. The Hon Member for Michael (Mr Cannan) to ask the Chief Minister —

Has the marketing slogan “Freedom to Flourish” now been discarded
as official Government policy?

2. The Hon Member for Michael (Mr Cannan) to ask the Minister for
Local Government and the Environment —

1)

(2)

Is your Department fully satisfied at the Department of
Transport using a hangar in the Jurby Industrial Estate to store
untreated sewage; and

is your Department fully satisfied that the Department of
Transport using a hangar for the storage of raw sewage is not
detrimental to the policy of encouraging investment and
refurbishment of the industrial estate in order to attract the
establishment of manufacturing and other industries?

3. The Hon Member for Peel (Mr Crookall) to ask the Minister for Local
Government and the Environment —

1)

(2)
3)

What is the cost of the removal of the leachate annually from the
Raggatt Landfill site, Glenfaba;

how long will it continue for; and

why cannot the leachate go straight into the River Neb to save
on costs?
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The Hon Member for Michael (Mr Cannan) to ask the Minister for
Health Social Security —

Having received a Petition in support of the re-instatement in your
Department’s Capital and Revenue expenditure programme for the
provision of a General Medical Practice Surgery at Kirk Michael, what
are your intentions in respect of this matter?

The Hon Member for Douglas North (Mr Henderson) to ask the
Minister for Health and Social Security —

What hope have patients on the ‘Orthodontic waiting list’ of ever
receiving treatment or gaining an appointment?

The Hon Member for Onchan (Mr Karran) to ask the Minister for
Health and Social Security —

How many residents in nursing homes are having to pay all their
entire costs including their pocket money to stay in that
accommodation?

The Hon Member for Michael (Mr Cannan) to ask the Minister for
Transport —

Can you explain why the Douglas Harbour Control has to be re-
developed to accept 999 calls when the Emergency Services Joint

Control Room came into operation in April 2004 at a total cost of
£2,995,000.00?

The Hon Member for Douglas North (Mr Houghton) to ask the
Minister for Transport —

What are the projected additional costs for —

(1)  Setting up;

(2)  the annual running costs of a marine operation centre to replace
the service given by Liverpool Coastguard; and

3 how can such additional costs be justified?
The Hon Member for Malew and Santon (Mr Cregeen) to ask the
Minister for Transport —

What initiatives has your Department implemented or considered to
increase road safety throughout the year?
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

The Hon Member for Onchan (Mr Karran) to ask the Minister for
Transport —

Since your Department is party to the user agreement with the Isle of
Man Steam Packet Company, can you inform this Hon House what is
the turnover and profit for the Isle of Man Steam Packet business from
their monopoly under that such agreement?

The Hon Member for Onchan (Mr Karran) to ask the Minister for
Transport —

Will the proceeds of the recent sales of land by the owners of the Steam
Packet Company be spent on reinvestment to provide a better service
for the company’s passengers?

The Hon Member for Douglas North (Mr Houghton) to ask the
Minister for Tourism and Leisure —

In respect of Signature Sponsorship Ltd —

Q) How much was the commission paid by the Department in
respect of incremental revenue received;

(2)  bhave all fees collected by Signature been remitted in full to the
Department; and

3 if so when was the final remittance made?

The Hon Member for Rushen (Mr Watterson) to ask the Chairman of
the Manx Electricity Authority -

What steps are the MEA taking to increase the proportion of renewable
energy generated on the Isle of Man?

The Hon Member for Douglas North (Mr Henderson) to ask the
Chairman of the Office of Fair Trading —

What action do you intend to take in view of the Isle of Man Steam
Packet latest review of weekend sailings?

QUESTIONS FOR WRITTEN ANSWER

1.

The Hon Member for Douglas North (Mr Henderson) to ask the
Minister for Local Government and the Environment —

Is it your Department’s intention to close the Government Office
Canteen and if so what job security do the staff who work there have?
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The Hon Member for Onchan (Mr Karran) to ask the Minister for
Transport —

(@)

(b)

What is the number of different air services to and from the Isle
of Man; and

which air services to and from the Isle of Man have wheelchair
access?

The Hon Member for Douglas East (Mr Braidwood) to ask the Minister
for Transport —

1)

(2)

Since the completion of the Highway Improvement at Windy
Corner in March 2006 have any accidents occurred and if so —

€)] how many and the severity;
(b)  the definitive or probable cause in each incident; and
what were the number of accidents in each of the previous 5

years prior to the improvement and what was the severity and
definitive or probable cause in each incident?

The Hon Member for Onchan (Mr Karran) to ask the Minister for
Health and Social Security —

1)

(2)

What is the total amount broken down into categories of the
funds available for adaptations for the disabled; and

what is the total needed for these purposes, again broken down
by category?

The Hon Member for Onchan (Mr Karran) to ask the Minister for
Home Affairs —

When will the long overdue review of penal policy be made public?

BILL FOR FIRST READING

Agriculture (Miscellaneous Provisions) Bill

Mrs Cannell

BILL FOR SECOND READING

Insurance Bill

Mr Braidwood

4 HKA 1359



S. BILL FOR CONSIDERATION OF CLAUSES

51 Enterprise Bill
Mr Cretney

The House may be asked to suspend Standing Orders to take further stages of the
above Bills. Unless the House otherwise determines, the above business will be
considered in the order shown.

Malachy Cornwell-Kelly Secretary of the House
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